ASSET TEAM

(March 25, 2025)

City of Ames
Pa Vang Assistant City 515 Clark Ave, Ames, [515-239-5202 (w) |Pa.goldbeck@cityofames.org NA NA
Goldbeck Manager 1A
Volunteer 202 S Walnut Ave, 515-570-2291 (m) |kguillen1230@gmail.com First Term 2023 4/1/12026
Kathy Guillen Ames, IA 50010
Aidan Volunteer 3320 Peridot Ave, Unit[630-485-1217 (m) |aidansherv@gmail.com First Term 2024 4/1/2027
Shervheim 217, Ames, |IA 50010
Ed Gillott Volunteer 5117 Emerson Dr, 515-292-5021 (m) |edg813@gmail.com Second Term: 2024 4/1/2027
Ames, I1A 50014
Becky Harker |Volunteer 4006 Dawes Dr, 515-231-3721 (m) [bmaddyh@gmail.com Second Term: 2024 4/1/2027
ASSET Past Chair [Ames, IA 50010
Nick Joos Volunteer 2715 Bobcat Dr, 515-520-2804 (m) |njoos@iastate.edu First Term: 2023 4/1/2026
ASSET Vice Chair |Ames, IA 50010 (completing an
unexpired term)
Biswa Das Volunteer 2427 Ridgetop Cr, 515-520-8653 bdas@iastate.edu First Term: 2025 3/31/2028
Ames, |1A 50014
Story County
Sandra King Director of External |900 6th St, Nevada, [515-382-7243 (w); |sking@storycountyiowa.qov NA NA
Operations and 1A 50201 507-382-3712 (m)
County Services
Misty Volunteer 3200 Mortensen Rd, |515-598-6081 (m) [spencemi@iastate.edu First Term 2023, 3/31/2026
Zimmerman Ames, IA 50014 515-298-3780 (w) completing an unexp term
Stephanie Volunteer 732 J Ave, Nevada, |563-581-8879 (m) [stephaniemspence@hotmail.com Second Term: 2023 3/31/2026
Spence IA 50201
Linda Volunteer 5180 River Ridge Rd, [515-450-5261 (m) |lindah@iastate.edu First Term: 2021 3/31/2026
Hagedorn ASSET Chair Ames, IA 50014
Ron Smith Volunteer 695 Meadow Circle, [515-291-8162 smith@mgmc.com First Term: 2022 3/31/2028
ASSET Treasurer |Huxley, IA 50124 Second Term: 2025
Amy Volunteer 3809 Ontario St, 779-770-5609 (m) |dombrowskima@yahoo.com First Term: 2024 3/31/2027
Dombrowski Ames, |IA 50014 515-235-5224 (W)
Beth Waage Volunteer 51458 170" St., 515-337-1601 (w) waagel@hotmail.com First Term: 2024 3/31/2026
Ames, IA 50014 515-205-4679 (m)
United Way of Story County
Ashley President and CEO |315 Clark Ave., 515-268-5142 (w) [athompson@uwstory.org NA NA
Thompson Ames, |A 50010 515-537-6089 (m)
Shamaree Volunteer 5806 McFarland Ave, [515-294-3662 (w) |shamaree@iastate.edu First Term: 2025 4/1/2026
Brown Ames, IA 50010 (Completing an
unexpired term)
Liz Zuercher Volunteer 2411 W Lincoln Way |641-750-5532 (m) |lzuercher@storymedical.org First Term: 2025 4/1/2026
(completing an
unexpired term)
Karen Kiel Volunteer 3109 Sycamore Rd, [515-509-1335 kielrosser@MGMC.com First Term: 2024 4/1/2027
Rosser Ames, |IA 50014
Moriah Morgan |Volunteer 415 Beedle Dr, Ames, (641-895-9468 moriahrose1820@gmail.com First Term: 2024 4/1/2027
|A 50014
Emma Volunteer 637 8" St, Nevada, 1A |515-450-3421 (m) |ecassabaum@21stcenturyrehab.com[First Term: 2024 4/1/12027
Cassabaum 50201
Juliana Nnoko |Volunteer 2019 Prairie View 917-679-4497 (m) [nnokoj@hrw.org First Term: 2024 4/1/2027

East, Ames, IA 50010

lowa State University Student Gov

ernment

Amy Shaw Student 515-294-2301 shawl@iastate.edu
Government 1560 G Memorial
Advisor Union, 2229 Lincoln
Way, Ames, IA 50014
Suryansh Volunteer 314-736-2363 sur04@iastate.edu
Mishra 1580 H Memorial
Union, 2229 Lincoln
Way, Ames, IA 50014
Erik Rolwes Volunteer 515-729-1444 erolwes@iastate.edu
1580 H Memorial
Union, 2229 Lincoln
Way, Ames, IA 50014
TBD Volunteer
1580 H Memorial
Union, 2229 Lincoln
Way, Ames, |A 50014
ASSET Support

Administrative
Assistant

Jennifer Schill

2502 Ridgetop Rd,
Ames, |A 50014

515-450-4009

storycountyasset@gmail.com

Anneke Mundel [UWSC -
Community Impact
Director, Scorecard

315 Clark Ave.,
Ames, |1A 50010

515-268-5142

amundel@uwstory.org
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